



California Software Company Limited

CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135

Registered Office: Workflo, Greeta Towers, Industrial Estate,
Perungudi, OMR Phase I, Chennai – 600 096. Ph. 9444860882
Email: investor@calsoftgroup.com www.calsoftgroup.com/www.calsof.com

Aug 16, 2024

To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Symbol – CALSOFT

Exchange Plaza,
5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

BSE LIMITED

Security Code - 532386

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Advertisements

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), we submit herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisements published in "Financial Express" (English Newspaper) and "Makkal Kural" (Tamil Newspaper) (Chennai Edition) on August 15, 2024 with respect to the unudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 and the same is also being made available on the website of the Company, viz., <https://www.calsof.com>. We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly

For California Software Company Limited

Dr Vasudevan Mahalingam

Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director



Encl: a/a

JULIEN AGRO INFRA TECH LIMITED				
CIN : L28219WB1997PLC083457				
REGISTERED OFFICE : YASHODA CHAMBER, 85, BENTICK STREET, 5TH LOOR, ROOM NO. 6, KOLKATA - 700001				
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2024				
(Rs. IN LACS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total income from Operations	-	1,589.06	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(14.99)	4.15	(9.10)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(14.99)	4.15	(9.10)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(15.23)	2.44	(9.10)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax)	(15.23)	2.44	(9.10)
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.08)	0.01	(0.05)
	(a) Basic	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted	1	-	-

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

Date: 14.08.2024
Place: Kolkata

For Julien Agro Infotech Limited
Puja Jain
(Company Secretary)

PATNA ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO LTD				
CIN: L40109WB1956PLC023307				
Regd. Office: 3 KHETRA DAS LANE 1ST FLOOR KOLKATA - 700012				
Email: pescolco@gmail.com, Website: www.patnaelectricssupplycompany.com				
Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024				
(₹ in lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	81.65	0.21	37.96
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.87)	(2.23)	1.93
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.87)	(2.23)	1.93
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.87)	(2.23)	1.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2.87)	(2.23)	1.43
6	Equity Share Capital	46.77	46.77	46.77
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each)	(0.31)	(0.24)	0.15
Basic :		(0.31)	(0.24)	0.15
Diluted :		(0.31)	(0.24)	0.15
NOTES: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity i.e. Email: pescolco@gmail.com, Website: www.patnaelectricssupplycompany.com respectively.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors				
For PATNA ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO LTD				
Sd/-				
Vishal Kumar Sharma				
DIN : 07310503				
Managing Director				
Date : August 14, 2024				
Place : Kolkata				

KLM AXIVA FINVEST LIMITED				
Registered Office: Plot No. 39, Door No. 8-13, 1st Floor, Ashoka Complex, Mythripuram Colony, Gayathri Nagar X Road, Vaishalinaragar P.O., Hyderabad, Rangareddi - 500079CIN: U65910TG1997PLC026983 Email id: admin@klmaxiva.com website: www.klmaxiva.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024				
[Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending June 30, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)	Quarter ending June 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)	Previous Year ended on March 31, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations	8,135.13	6,987.19	30,562.49
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items #)	567.91	615.56	3,017.42
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items #)	567.91	615.56	3,017.42
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items #)	437.81	455.93	2,302.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	437.81	455.93	2,302.87
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	20,540.09	20,540.09	20,540.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,079.10	2,820.62	4,667.44
8	Securities Premium Account	1,298.68	1,298.68	1,298.68
9	Net worth	25,917.86	24,659.38	26,506.20
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	1,58,805.08	1,39,280.81	1,60,604.92
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio Earnings Per Share (Rs.)	6.13	5.65	6.06
13	1. Basic;	0.21	0.24	1.14
	2. Diluted;	0.21	0.24	1.14
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.14	0.05	0.19
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.14	1.16	1.19
#- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules/ Rules, whichever is applicable.				
Other disclosures in compliance with regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.				

PRABHHANS INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SEA GOLD INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED)				
CIN: L70200TG1993PLC016389				
Regd. Office: Plot No.270E/A, MCH No.985 Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500033, India				
Corporate Office: House No. 248, Karta Ram Gali Ghass Mandi, Chaura Bazar Ludhiana, Punjab - 141008, India				
Website: www.prabhansindia.in, Email: seagoldacqa@gmail.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024				
(Rs.In Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,703.21	1,123.33	5,249.60
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	66.77	40.18	206.94
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.77	40.18	206.94
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	49.89	29.29	135.93
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	49.89	29.29	135.93
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- each)	624.82	624.82	624.82
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	114.55
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:		0.80	0.47	2.18
2. Diluted:				
Notes:				
1. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August 2024.				
2. The above results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2024 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.				
3. The Company has a single reportable segment for the purpose of Ind AS-108.				
For and on behalf of				
Prabhans Industries Limited				
(Formerly known as Sea Gold Infrastructure Limited)				
Sd/-				
Satnam Singh				
Managing Director & CFO				
DIN: 09526002				
Date: 14.08.2024				
Place: Ludhiana				

CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED						
Workflo, Greta Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.						
CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135 E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 860 882						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS						
(UNAUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024						
(Rs.in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	107.63	100.59	98.49	107.63	100.59
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	23.42	20.95	20.84	23.42	20.95
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/ or extraordinary items)	23.42	20.95	20.84	23.42	20.95
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	17.33	15.02	20.84	17.33	15.02
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	17.33	15.02	20.84	17.33	15.02
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)					
1. Basic		0.11	0.10	0.13	0.11	0.13
2. Diluted		0.11	0.10	0.13	0.11	0.13
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.calsoftgroup.com.						
For California Software Company Limited						
Sd/-						
Dr. Mahalingam Vasudevan						
Managing Director & CEO						
DIN - 01608150						
Place : Chennai						
Date : 14.08.2024						

ntc industries limited									
CIN : L70109WB1991PLC053562									
Regd. Office: 149, B.T. Road, Kamarhati, Kolkata-700058									
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024									
(Rs in lakhs)									
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	
Total income from operations (net)	676.44	1290.23	1232.10	4264.89	916.11	1540.36	1478.87	5287.21	
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	70.63	102.72	263.37	259.28	189.77	275.53	412.74	953.58	
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	70.63	102.72	263.37	459.28	189.77	(205.78)	412.74	672.28	
Net Profit/loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	44.42	89.92	198.25	458.75	152.27	(261.18)	347.62	506.01	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	452.82	377.83	450.13	1330.01	560.67	26.83	599.50	1377.27	
Equity Share Capital	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	6206.74	-	-	-	9066.70	
Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)									
Basic:	0.37	0.75	1.66	3.84	1.27	(2.19)	2.91	4.24	
Diluted:	0.37	0.75	1.66	3.84	1.27	(2.19)	2.91	4.24	
Notes:									
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the Company are listed (www.bseindia.com / www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website i.e., www.ntcind.com .									
Place : Kolkata					For and on behalf of the Board				
Date: 15th August,2024					sd/-				
					Avijit Maity				
					Managing Director				
					DIN: 10456050				

